1
Technical Guide – FyreBox™ Cast-In System – Edition 3
bossfire.comAU: 1300 502 677
NZ: 0800 502 677
FyreBox™ Cast-In System
EDITION: 3
PUBLISHED: DECEMBER 2025
AU: 1300 502 677  |  NZ: 0800 502 677

LAN, Security, NBN, Fibre Optic & speaker cables.
-/240/240  -/240/240
Cables with Aluminium core 185mm² or less -/240/240  -/240/240
*Please refer to AS 1530.4:2014 Appendix D. The cables referenced are a standard set of power and communications cables that represent the various cable types available
within Australia and New Zealand.
TABLE 5. FYREBOX™ CAST-IN – FRL/FRR - 240MIN FLOOR SLAB (4HR)
13
Technical Guide – FyreBox™ Cast-In System – Edition 3
bossfire.comAU: 1300 502 677
NZ: 0800 502 677
FYREBOX™ CAST-IN SIZE SELECTION
BOSS Fire developed a wide range of standard sizes off the shelf to avoid custom fabrication and costly lead times. Stocked items
include:
Product ID  Description  Internal Dimensions (mm)  External Dimensions (mm)
BFBCI-300  FyreBox™ Cast-In 300mm  300 (L) x 150 (W) x 400 (H)  420 (L) x 270 (W) x 400 (H)
BFBCI-450  FyreBox™ Cast-In 450mm  450 (L) x 150 (W) x 400 (H)  570 (L) x 270 (W) x 400 (H)
BFBCI-600  FyreBox™ Cast-In 600mm  600 (L) x 150 (W) x 400 (H)  720 (L) x 270 (W) x 400 (H)
BFBCI-750  FyreBox™ Cast-In 750mm  750 (L) x 150 (W) x 400 (H)  870 (L) x 270 (W) x 400 (H)
BFBCI-900  FyreBox™ Cast-In 900mm  900 (L) x 150 (W) x 400 (H)  1020 (L) x 270 (W) x 400 (H)
Internal Dimensions External Dimensions
H
W
L
W
L
H
FYREBOX™ CAST-IN EXTENSION SLEEVES
BOSS have specifically engineered an “Extension Sleeve” that is simply slipped into place to extend
the height of the FyreBox™ Cast-In in 200mm high increments to adapt to any concrete floor slab
thickness.
Product ID  Description  Additional Height
BFBCI-300-EX200  FyreBox™ Cast-In 200mm Extension Sleeve – To suit BFBCI-300  200mm
BFBCI-450-EX200  FyreBox™ Cast-In 200mm Extension Sleeve – To suit BFBCI-450  200mm
BFBCI-600-EX200  FyreBox™ Cast-In 200mm Extension Sleeve – To suit BFBCI-600  200mm
BFBCI-750-EX200  FyreBox™ Cast-In 200mm Extension Sleeve – To suit BFBCI-750  200mm
BFBCI-900-EX200  FyreBox™ Cast-In 200mm Extension Sleeve – To suit BFBCI-900  200mm
14
Technical Guide – FyreBox™ Cast-In System – Edition 3
bossfire.comAU: 1300 502 677